2020

MOUNTAIN/4IRE

20B240 Palisade

SKIN: 53170C GOLD IRID MET.
@ A - 63034A BISCOTTI MET.
@ B - 581517 VERDE SCURO MICA

C - 64546C PEPPER WHITE
@ D - BC200 BLACK TONER

AWNING: GIRARD G2000 MISC:
FABRIC: LINEN TWEED GRILLS: BLACK
HARDWARE: BLACK ON GUARD: BLACK



Created 6/21/2019

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2020 MOUNTAIN AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B240 PALISADE
1 QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

BASE # BASE NAME

SKIN: 53170 (53170C) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.20 79.20f 316.8 316.8

GOLD IRID MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 286.83 366.03| 1147.3 1464.1

BC600 GOLD 239.43 605.45| 957.7 2421.8

BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 110.00 715.45( 440.0 2861.8

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 59.00 774.45| 236.0 3097.8

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 56.20 830.65| 224.8 3322.6

BC840 RED VIOLET 17.60 848.25 70.4 3393.0

CB54L GREEN PEARL 16.60 864.85 66.4 3459.4

BC201 DEEP BLACK 15.00 879.85 60.0 3519.4

BASE # BASE NAME 1QT (1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 63034 (63034A) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.05 80.05] 320.2 320.2

BISCOTTI MET BC200 BLACK 479.43 559.48] 1917.7 2237.9

BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 88.95 648.43] 355.8 2593.7

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 88.95 737.38] 355.8 2949.5

BC800 RED GOLD 128.98 866.35] 515.9 3465.4

BASE # BASE NAME 1QT (1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR B: 581517 Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.70 79.70] 318.8 318.8

VERDE SCURO MICA CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 4.40 84.10 17.6 336.4

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 14.03 98.13 56.1 392.5

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.35 123.48| 101.4 493.9

BC500 BLUE-GREEN 21.85 145.33 87.4 581.3

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 26.28 171.60f 105.1 686.4

BC600 GOLD 297.68 469.28| 1190.7 1877.1

BC800 RED GOLD 31.53 500.80] 126.1 2003.2

BC200 BLACK 374.73 875.53] 1498.9 3502.1

BASE # BASE NAME 1QT (1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 64546 (64546C) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.93 78.93| 315.7 315.7

PEPPER WHITE BC101 FLOP CONTROL 86.68 165.60| 346.7 662.4

BC191 0 724.35 889.95| 2897.4 3559.8

BC209 BLACK TONER 41.65 931.60f 166.6 3726.4

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 22.55 954.15 90.2 3816.6




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

2020 MOUNTAIN AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B240 PALISADE

Created 6/21/2019

1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 36.23 36.23| 144.9 144.9

BLACK BC200 BLACK 733.50 769.73| 2934.0 3078.9

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.58 862.30f 370.3 3449.2




Created 6/21/2019

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2020 MOUNTAIN AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B240 PALISADE
1QT |1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

BASE # BASE NAME

SKIN: 53170 (53170C) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 583.20 583.20| 2332.8 2332.8

GOLD IRID MET CB54L GREEN PEARL 66.50 649.70] 266.0 2598.8

HB680 GOLD 53.00 702.70f 212.0 2810.8

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 50.68 753.38| 202.7 3013.5

HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 49.53 802.90f 198.1 3211.6

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 34.90 837.80f 139.6 3351.2

HB870 MAGENTA 18.00 855.80 72.0 3423.2

HB203 DEEP BLACK 9.05 864.85 36.2 3459.4

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 111.60 976.45| 446.4 3905.8

BASE # BASE NAME 1QT (1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 63034 (63034A) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 642.93 642.93] 2571.7 2571.7

BISCOTTI MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 165.50 808.43] 662.0 3233.7

HB780 RED GOLD 85.70 894.13] 342.8 3576.5

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 30.95 925.08] 123.8 3700.3

HB617 ORGANIC YELLOW 13.93 939.00 55.7 3756.0

HB870 MAGENTA 12.98 951.98 51.9 3807.9

HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 11.00 962.98 44.0 3851.9

BASE # BASE NAME 1QT (1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR B: 581517 Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 574.18 574.18] 2296.7 2296.7

VERDE SCURO MICA HB680 GOLD 171.58 745.75] 686.3 2983.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 96.15 841.90] 384.6 3367.6

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 16.45 858.35 65.8 3433.4

HB780 RED GOLD 13.18 871.53 52.7 3486.1

HB560 YELLOW GREEN 8.75 880.28 35.0 3521.1

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 6.58 886.85 26.3 3547.4

HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 3.27 890.13 13.1 3560.5

CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 2.20 892.33 8.8 3569.3

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 73.25 965.58] 293.0 3862.3

BASE # BASE NAME 1QT (1 QUART| 1 GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 64546 (64546C) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 495.08 495.08] 1980.3 1980.3

PEPPER WHITE HB990 WHITE 590.40 1085.48| 2361.6 4341.9

HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 67.05 1152.53| 268.2 4610.1

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 15.65[ 1168.18 62.6 4672.7




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne

COLOR D: BC200

2020 MOUNTAIN AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 20B240 PALISADE

Created 6/21/2019

BASE #

BASE NAME

1qQrT

Grams

1 QUART

Cum.

1GLN

Grams

1 GALLON

Cum. Grams

BLACK




